To verify the availability of the Approved product, please refer to www.approvalguide.com
FM Approvals HLC 5/13 3010184
Page 1 of 4
       FM Approvals
  1151 Boston Providence Turnpike
      P.O. Box 9102  Norwood, MA  02062 USA
      T: 781 762 4300  F: 781-762-9375 www.fmapprovals.com
 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

The basic device can be equipped or retrofitted with the following different modules:
Positioner SIPART PS2
Designation Type no. Type code
(1) Alarm module 6DR4004-6A / 6DR4004-7A g= 1
(2) SIA modul (Slot initiators) 6DR4004-6G g=2
(3) Mechanical limit switch module 6DR4004-6K g=3
(4) Position feedback module 6DR4004-6J / 6DR4004-7J h=1 resp. h=3
(5) EMC filter module C73451-A430-D23 h=1 resp. h=3
(6) External position detection system C73451-A430-D78 not attached with the type code
of basic device (7) Non contacting sensor (NCS) 6DR4004-6N..0-…
Positioner SITRANS VP160
Designation Type no. Type code
(4) Position feedback module 6DR4004-6J / 6DR4004-7J f=1
(1)  The alarm module provides 3 binary outputs and one binary input.
 The binary outputs can be used to  monitor the manipulated variable for 2 limits as well as the
 microcontroller including its position control function for faults.
(2)  The SIA module provides 3 binary outputs. In addition to monitoring the microcontroller with its
 position control function for faults, it is possible to monitor the valve position using 2 slot initiators
 even in the case of a device failure.
(4)  The manipulated variable y (valve position) can be output as a current (4 - 20 mA) by means of the
position feedback module.
(5)  The EMC filter module is intend to connecting an external position detection system e.g.
C74451-A430-D78 (6) or Non contacting sensor 6DR4004-6N..0-… (7) for position feedback.
The alarm (1) or SIA module (2) or EMC filter module (5) are intended to installed into the same slot.
Therefore, the device can only be equipped with one of these modules.
© Siemens AG 2014, Control Drawing
A5E00065622D-10, 03/2014  3
3.0 Designation code
Positioner SIPART PS2:    Positioner SITRANS VP160
6DR5ayb-0cdef-g..h-Z…     6DR64a0-bcdef-0AAg-Z…
a = 0, 2, 5 or 6   a = 0, or 2
y = 1, 2, 3 or 4   b = 1, or 2
b = 0, 1, 2 or 3   c = E, G, D, F or K
c = E, G, D, F or K   d = S or A
d = G, N, M, P, R or S   e = 1, 2, or 3
e = 1, 2, or 3   f = 0 or 1
f = 1, 2, or 3   g = 0, 1, 2, 3, 4 or 9R..
g = 0, 2, 6, 7 or 8
h = 0, 1, 2, 3, 4 or 9R..
. = any character
4.0 Max. permissible ambient temperatures
 Intrinsic safety (IS)
 Non incentive (NI)
Type designation T4 T6
SIPART PS2 with and without HART
6DR5ayb-.cdef-g.Ah—Z…
with the data a = 0, 2
SITRANS VP160
6DR64a0-bcdef-0AAg-Z…
with the data a = 0, 2
-30 °C to +80 °C -30 °C to +50 °C
SIPART PS2 PA/FF
6DR5ayb-.cdef-g.Ah—Z…
with the data a = 5, 6
-20 °C to +75 °C -20 °C to +50 °C
SIPART PS2 with and without HART
6DR5ayb-.cdef-g.Ah-Z…
with the data y = 3
-20 °C to +60 °C -20 °C to +50 °C
SIPART PS2 PA/FF
6DR5ayb-.cdef-g.Ah—Z…
with the data y = 3
-20 °C to +60 °C -20 °C to +50 °C
SIPART PS2 incl. Position feedback module
6DR5ayb-.cdef-g.Ah-Z…
with the data f = 1, 3
Option: Position feedback module to retrofit into
SIPART PS2
6DR4004-6J / 6DR4004-7J
Only permissible for T4!
a = 0, 2
-30 °C to +80 °C
a = 5, 6
-20 °C to +75°C
-
SITRANS VP160 incl. Position feedback module
6DR64a0-bcdef-0AAg-Z…
with the data f = 1
Position feedback module to retrofit into SITRANS VP160
6DR4004-6J / 6DR4004-7J
Only permissible for T4!
-30 °C to +80 °C
Option: Non contacting sensor (NCS)
6DR4004-6N..0-… -40 °C to +90 °C -40 °C to +70 °C
Option: External position detection system
C73451-A430-D78 -40 °C to +90 °C -40 °C to +60 °C
  © Siemens AG 2014, Control Drawing
4  A5E00065622D-10, 03/2014
 Dust ignition proof (DIP)
Type designation Max.ambient temperatures
SIPART PS2 with and without HART
6DR5ayb-.cdef-g.Ah-Z…
With the datas a = 0, 2; c = D, K
SITRANS VP160
6DR64a0-bcdef-0AAg-Z…
with the datas a = 0, 2; c = D, K
-30 °C…+80 °C
SIPART PS2 PA/FF
6DR5ayb-.cdef-g.Ah-Z…
with the datas a = 5, 6; c = D, K
-20 °C…+75 °C
SIPART PS2 incl. Position feedback module
6DR5ayb-.cdef-g.Ah-Z…
with the datas f = 1, 3 ; c = D, K
Position feedback module to retrofit into SIPART PS2
6DR4004-6J / 6DR4004-7J
If a = 0, 2 then (-30 °C…+80 °C)
If a = 5, 6 then (-20 °C…+75 °C)
SITRANS VP160 incl. Position feedback module
6DR64a0-bcdef-0AAg-Z…
with the datas f = 1; c = D, K
Position feedback module to retrofit into
SITRANS VP160
6DR4004-6J / 6DR4004-7J
-30 °C…+80 °C
SIPART PS2
6DR5ayb-.cdef-g.Ah—Z…
with the datas y = 3
-20 °C…+60 °C
5.0 Explosion protection
SIPART PS2
6DR5ayb-.cdef-g.Ah—Z…
SITRANS VP160
6DR64a0-bcdef-0AAg-Z…
with the datas: c = E
IS, Class I, II, III, Division 1, Group ABCDEFG
IS, Class I, Zone 1, (A)Ex ib, IIC, T6/T4
SIPART PS2
6DR5ayb-.cdef-g.Ah—Z…
SITRANS VP160
6DR64a0-bcdef-0AAg-Z…
with the datas: c = G
NI, Class I, Division 2, Group ABCD
NI, Class I, Zone 2, (A)Ex nA, IIC, T6/T4
SIPART PS2
6DR5ayb-.cdef-g.Ah—Z…
with the datas: b= 1, 2, 3; c = D
SITRANS VP160
6DR64a0-bcdef-0AAg-Z…
with the datas: c = D
NI, Class I, Division 2, Group ABCD
NI, Class I, Zone 2, (A)Ex nA, IIC, T6/T4
DIP, Class II, III, Division 1, Group EFG
DIP, Class II, III, Zone 21, (A)Ex t, IIIC, T100°C
SIPART PS2
6DR5ayb-.cdef-g.Ah—Z…
with the datas: b= 1, 2, 3; c = K
SITRANS VP160
6DR64a0-bcdef-0AAg-Z…
with the datas: c = K
IS, Class I, II, III, Division 1, Group ABCDEFG
IS, Class I, Zone 1, (A)Ex ib, IIC, T6/T4
NI, Class I, Division 2, Group ABCD
NI, Class I, Zone 2, (A)Ex nA, IIC, T6/T4
DIP, Class II, III, Division 1, Group EFG
DIP, Class II, III, Zone 21, (A)Ex t, IIIC, T100°C
SIPART PS2
6DR5ayb-.cdef-g.Ah—Z…
SITRANS VP160
6DR64a0-bcdef-0AAg-Z…